

Mary L. Matthews
State Tariff Analyst
6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, KS 66251
MS: KSOPHN0304-3B404
Voice: 913-315-9379

Toll Free: 866-827-4349 Fax: 913-315-0763

August 30, 2005

Ms. Beth Salak
Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: **TL727**

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Sprint-Florida, Incorporated General Exchange Tariff. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of September 14, 2005. The Company's tariffs are available on its website at www.sprint.com/tariffs.

Section A2 First Revised Sheet 85

The purpose of this filing is to offer a promotion to business customers. During the promotional period September 14, 2005 through December 14, 2005, the Company will waive all nonrecurring installation and/or service charges that are otherwise applicable when a business customer establishes a new account and subscribes to Business Local Service (B1), Key Trunk, ISDN-BRI, ISDN-PRI II, Centrex, Enhanced Frame Relay, PBX Trunk or Translink under the same order. The customer's initial monthly charges must be at least \$100.00 to qualify for participation in this promotion.

Customers subscribing to services under this promotion who discontinue service within one year of installation will be assessed all charges originally waived under the promotion.

This promotion will be advertised through direct mail and the Company's internet site. Customers who are not contacted by Sprint and who qualify are eligible to enroll in the promotion upon request.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you have questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Nancy Schnitzer at 850-599-1276.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

cc: Nancy Schnitzer Attachments

FL 04-74

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

BY: F. B. Poag Director

SECTION A2 First Revised Sheet 85 Cancelling Original Sheet 85 Effective:

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion	<u>Service</u>	Charges Waived	<u>Period</u>	
New Business Customers or current Business Customers who establish a new account at a new location	Basic Business Local Service (B1), Key Trunk, ISDN-BRI, ISDN-PRI, Centrex, Frame Relay, PBX Trunks, Translink	Waiver of all nonrecurring installation and service charges for all services installed under the same order.	6/16/05 thru 9/13/05	
		Customers subscribing to services under this promotion who discontinue service within one year of installation will be assessed all charges originally waived under the promotion		
New Business Customers or current Business Customers who establish a new	Business Local Service (B1), Key Trunk, ISDN-BRI, ISDN-PRI II, Centrex,	Waiver of all nonrecurring installation and service charges for all services installed under the same	9/14/05 thru 12/14/05	(N)
account at a new location	Enhanced Frame Relay, PBX Trunks, Translink	order. The customer's initial monthly charges must be at least \$100.00 to qualify for participation in this promotion.		
account at a new	Enhanced Frame Relay, PBX Trunks,	order. The customer's initial monthly charges must be at least \$100.00 to qualify for participation		(N)

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED

BY: F. B. Poag Director

SECTION A2
<u>First Revised Sheet 85</u>
<u>Cancelling</u> Original Sheet 85
<u>Effective: June 16, 2005</u>

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion	<u>Service</u>	Charges Waived	<u>Period</u>
New Business Customers or current Business Customers who establish a new account at a new location	Basic Business Local Service (B1), Key Trunk, ISDN-BRI, ISDN-PRI, Centrex, Frame Relay, PBX Trunks, Translink	Waiver of all nonrecurring installation and service charges for all services installed under the same order.	6/16/05 thru 9/13/05
		Customers subscribing to services under this promotion who discontinue service within one year of installation will be assessed all charges originally waived under the promotion	
New Business Customers or current Business Customers who establish a new account at a new location	Business Local Service (B1), Key Trunk, ISDN- BRI, ISDN-PRI II, Centrex, Enhanced Frame Relay, PBX Trunks, Translink	Waiver of all nonrecurring installation and service charges for all services installed under the same order. The customer's initial monthly charges must be at least \$100.00 to qualify for participation in this promotion.	9/14/05 thru 12/14/05
		Customers subscribing to services under this promotion who discontinue service within one year of installation will be assessed all charges originally waived under the promotion.	